Form 4.20

S95/99
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies Company Number

05220093

Name of Company
TRACS CONSULTING LIMITED

[A¥e
Jeffrey Mark Brenner
of B & C Associates
Trafalgar House
Grenville Place
Mill Hill
London NW7 3SA

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s
affairs as at 18 September 2009

oo
Date: 21 September 2009

Signed:
Presenter’s name address and For official use
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section Post Room

B & C Associates

E I

JB/BM/4829/5 2210912009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tracs Consulting Limited

on the 18 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Russell Jones, Managing Consultant of Flat 779 Kestrel House, 25t George Wharf,
London SW8 2AU

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B&C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 18 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Business & Management Consultancy

T/\.g—/is.ps-j-ju‘ Hovee (5M.,_,_,U\o_ Ploce

Sworn/affirmed at kS S
Date 1® |9 | oo
Signatures %2\’0
A\
Before Me #@%“* ‘
) A Sonmnsmoner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.
Saul Marine

Solicitor empowe

e syearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
to admIIIlStﬁﬁM& full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Tracs Consulting Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

HSBC Bank Pic (15,154.00)

Deficiency c/d (15,154.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery 1,244.00 250.00
Debtar - Director Mr R Jones 216,213.00 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors . 260.00

Signature = T Date /5: 0?/2W7
(D




Tracs Consulting Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 250.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 250.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 250.00
Debts secured by floating charges .
Deficiency b/d 15,154.00
15,154.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (14,904.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ' NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 7,702.00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 67,890.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 31,683.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 126,100.00
233,375.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {(233,375.00)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 14,904.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (248,279.00)
Issued and cailed up capital : )
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (248,379.00)

Signature NS Date / 8/] 7/Z 44 7
N/ ’




60:51 6002 Jaquaidag /1 009 13A 0S5 Sdl L jo | sbeq

e — ainjeubls

00°625'8¥re Bujejo] sauug g

00'0sL'e 476 02N ‘uopuo ‘peoy ybiH 6/§1 '@SNOH ABMYUON ‘L10L BUNS $80In8S ADUBIUNCODY SBplies 008D
Ha¥

COLPL'L 6105 '2IUSHIOA ISBA ‘UOJBAUNDD|D ‘BAIIQ SPISIBAIH ‘SSN0OH 9oUsIMET ‘dNOLL) SIMDT By L S82IARS 198 SIMeT 001D

00'vG1L'SL 1de2 6dH ‘s¥ang ‘piaysuooesy ‘peoy uuad J|d dueg DGSH S0HO

00's08 ad/ HIM ‘uopuo 19aag Agiaseg Jaddn g1 Buninsuo? yoeqjoH LOHO
ZZ 1 863N ‘@ui] uodn ajiseomap

00'E89°1E ‘uojuaqbuo] ‘MaIA ied uojueg ‘8sNoH YUOMYIEM ‘20ZE 48 wooy ‘upn Bulpuey swied JAVd - SWOolsny g anuarad WH E0HD

00'00L'agt VYV 27 ‘100dI9AIT '§00Q SUSSND ‘MN 10014 pig ‘Hun Ausajosu| [euoneN LVA - swolsny g snuaasyd W H 00HD
any X3 uoaaq “Jsiax3 ‘peoy YUON

00°068'29 MaN ‘esnoH yoouqbuoT ‘W nun ‘Hoddng avlo4 preiy ‘Bunjueg pue wewabeuel g8 XE| - SWOISN)) B aNuUaAsY W H 001D

00°000°E ZNE #1420 'HipieD ‘Aepy umol) ‘asnoH saivedwon 8sNoH saluedwon) 000D

3 ssalppy awepN LE)Y

sioypai) Auedwon - g
paywi Bupinsuon sael]
S3)eI0SSY 1 2 g




0G'E1 6002 1eqwadag gl LO'S J9A 0S Sdl L jo \ afiey

- anjeubis

—~
001 Bujpelot sauug |
oo} 0 001 0 NVZ 8MS ‘uopuoT ‘Heypm 961059 1Sg "aSnoH [e4sa 6./ 184 S8UCP YIW  0OrH
jelo) FEIN Ty (:3Te) jaud sSalppy awen Koy

siapjoyaleys - )
pajwi Buynsuon soel]




